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CHAPTER 649—H. F. No. 1424

[Coded]

An act relating to attorneys at law; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Chapter 481, by adding a section; repealing Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 388.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Chapter 481, is amended
by adding a section to read:

[481.17] Attorneys; compatibility of offices. In all coun-
ties in this state having a population of not more than 12,000, the
offices of county attorney, city attorney, village attorney, and school
district attorney shall not be deemed incompatible and may be held
by the same person.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 388.04, is repealed.

Approved May 23, 1969.

CHAPTER 650—H. F. No. 1468 .

An act relating to compensation of deputy sheriffs; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 387.17.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 387.17, is
amended to read:

387.17 Sheriff; compensaion of deputies. Each such dep-
uty shall receive as compensation such compensation as the judge
may determine but not to exceed $4£ $15 per day while in attendance
upon the court in charge of such jury.

Approved May 23, 1969."
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